## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8210033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF MONTREAL	10/06/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 E. RANDOL MILL RD.	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76011	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 350**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14082407
Application Number:	13899042
Application Number:	14211848
Application Number:	13927365
Application Number:	13293915
Application Number:	13963159
Application Number:	13780368
Application Number:	29518673
Application Number:	29518675
Application Number:	29518677
Application Number:	29518679
Application Number:	29519177
Application Number:	29519179
Application Number:	29481454
Application Number:	29482531
Application Number:	29482528
Application Number:	15939766
Application Number:	15058618
Application Number:	15058764
Application Number:	14181913
_	

PATENT REEL: 065180 FRAME: 0954

508162852

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29488997
Application Number:	29488998
Application Number:	29488999
Application Number:	29489000
Application Number:	29489001
Application Number:	12350285
Application Number:	13164058
Application Number:	14273626
Application Number:	14578610
Application Number:	14641794
Application Number:	29548582
Application Number:	29368475
Application Number:	29405983
Application Number:	29339383
Application Number:	29339385
Application Number:	29390110
Application Number:	29356921
Application Number:	29377567
Application Number:	29378832
Application Number:	29411408
Application Number:	29230071
Application Number:	29266259
Application Number:	29266260
Application Number:	29330975
Application Number:	10910242
Application Number:	29323870
Application Number:	29429549
Application Number:	29350740
Application Number:	12360412
Application Number:	29355300
Application Number:	29336769
Application Number:	29416669
Application Number:	29388393
Application Number:	29298482
Application Number:	29359207
Application Number:	29357901
Application Number:	29332189
Application Number:	29332319

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11191732
Application Number:	29368477
Application Number:	29405974
Application Number:	29323155
Application Number:	29333964
Application Number:	29358392
Application Number:	29358408
Application Number:	29360023
Application Number:	11143316
Application Number:	10889962
Application Number:	29357902
Application Number:	29356928
Application Number:	29462896
Application Number:	29462912
Application Number:	29356923
Application Number:	29356926
Application Number:	29386639
Application Number:	29328075
Application Number:	10801810
Application Number:	10739320
Application Number:	29355291
Application Number:	12540783
Application Number:	29366308
Application Number:	29295543
Application Number:	29388396
Application Number:	29449224
Application Number:	29449229
Application Number:	29439547
Application Number:	29469144
Application Number:	29401541
Application Number:	29429548
Application Number:	29355298
Application Number:	12624498
Application Number:	29449226
Application Number:	29449228
Application Number:	29449230
Application Number:	29449227
Application Number:	12874980

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29393818
Application Number:	16367728
Application Number:	29556197
Application Number:	29556201
Application Number:	29550033
Application Number:	29550035
Application Number:	29550041
Application Number:	29548232
Application Number:	29548235
Application Number:	29548239
Application Number:	29548240
Application Number:	29572996
Application Number:	29556193
Application Number:	29556469
Application Number:	15070057
Application Number:	29557771
Application Number:	29558045
Application Number:	29557602
Application Number:	29555426
Application Number:	29555420
Application Number:	29555419
Application Number:	29555831
Application Number:	29555840
Application Number:	29557596
Application Number:	29557751
Application Number:	29629489
Application Number:	29557482
Application Number:	29558060
Application Number:	29555415
Application Number:	29556827
Application Number:	29556177
Application Number:	29556189
Application Number:	29557309
Application Number:	29557295
Application Number:	29557302
Application Number:	14018138
Application Number:	14268403
Application Number:	29527404

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29489783
Application Number:	29557608
Application Number:	29558063
Application Number:	29558959
Application Number:	29572983
Application Number:	29572981
Application Number:	29572984
Application Number:	15656597
Application Number:	29572993
Application Number:	29572985
Application Number:	29572986
Application Number:	10642404
Application Number:	15252735
Application Number:	15636867
Application Number:	13913625
Application Number:	14616518
Application Number:	14691836
Application Number:	14716025
Application Number:	14700900
Application Number:	14701068
Application Number:	14992473
Application Number:	15085254
Application Number:	15660414
Application Number:	29576614
Application Number:	29576616
Application Number:	29583366
Application Number:	29582259
Application Number:	29595807
Application Number:	29597860
Application Number:	29696266
Application Number:	29595810
Application Number:	15463865
Application Number:	29597357
Application Number:	29597773
Application Number:	29597753
Application Number:	29597760
Application Number:	29611120
Application Number:	29675935

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29675936
Application Number:	29611307
Application Number:	29611317
Application Number:	29617686
Application Number:	29611463
Application Number:	29611469
Application Number:	29611456
Application Number:	15798755
Application Number:	29611449
Application Number:	13572366
Application Number:	12029409
Application Number:	29619966
Application Number:	29619972
Application Number:	29619976
Application Number:	29626188
Application Number:	29641189
Application Number:	29641116
Application Number:	29639569
Application Number:	29735611
Application Number:	29640555
Application Number:	29641130
Application Number:	29638667
Application Number:	29640274
Application Number:	29638656
Application Number:	29641156
Application Number:	29674706
Application Number:	29684137
Application Number:	29673848
Application Number:	29674707
Application Number:	16715875
Application Number:	29676687
Application Number:	12074004
Application Number:	29463111
Application Number:	29463133
Application Number:	14803317
Application Number:	16009036
Application Number:	29677593
Application Number:	29681462

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681466
Application Number:	16819621
Application Number:	16250406
Application Number:	29778409
Application Number:	29714217
Application Number:	17028053
Application Number:	29722610
Application Number:	29722876
Application Number:	29725098
Application Number:	29782207
Application Number:	29719059
Application Number:	29719069
Application Number:	29725099
Application Number:	29725446
Application Number:	29725236
Application Number:	29722684
Application Number:	17141502
Application Number:	17038966
Application Number:	29725468
Application Number:	29725455
Application Number:	29725375
Application Number:	29744834
Application Number:	29666843
Application Number:	29695833
Application Number:	14642392
Application Number:	29756834
Application Number:	29771286
Application Number:	62267319
Application Number:	62296365
Application Number:	62372426
Application Number:	62368492
Application Number:	62369673
Application Number:	62473642
Application Number:	62473709
Application Number:	62473798
Application Number:	62567483
Application Number:	62639689
Application Number:	62686342

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62797676
Application Number:	62784569
Application Number:	62818244
Application Number:	62869792
Application Number:	62820491
Application Number:	62820557
Application Number:	16288393
Application Number:	62881215
Application Number:	62892289
Application Number:	62938719
Application Number:	62933728
Application Number:	29713685
Application Number:	60938791
Application Number:	62981237
Application Number:	62979791
Application Number:	62968247
Application Number:	62968514
Application Number:	62981174
Application Number:	62980611
Application Number:	62981294
Application Number:	63016393
Application Number:	63016383
Application Number:	29676249
Application Number:	63107578
Application Number:	29772060
Application Number:	63154206
Application Number:	29772072
Application Number:	63154213
Application Number:	29775400
Application Number:	63164710
Application Number:	29775396
Application Number:	63164689
Application Number:	29775417
Application Number:	29775201
Application Number:	63164193
Application Number:	29775149
Application Number:	29893601
Application Number:	29893603

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29775206
Application Number:	29775410
Application Number:	63164606
Application Number:	63164021
Application Number:	63164222
Application Number:	29784600
Application Number:	63190936
Application Number:	29805225
Application Number:	29831525
Application Number:	29729193
Application Number:	29737005
Application Number:	29829446
Application Number:	29831543
Application Number:	63316738
Application Number:	18109662
Application Number:	63322033
Application Number:	18104163
Application Number:	29831699
Application Number:	29831685
Application Number:	29831700
Application Number:	29831701
Application Number:	29831655
Application Number:	29831536
Application Number:	63322073
Application Number:	18124162
Application Number:	29831532
Application Number:	29831703
Application Number:	63322564
Application Number:	18124422
Application Number:	29831706
Application Number:	63353329
Application Number:	18124356
Application Number:	63453637
Application Number:	18124368
Application Number:	18124375
Application Number:	18124398
Application Number:	63453661
Application Number:	18203996

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29887486
Application Number:	29887488
Application Number:	63521080
Application Number:	17227464
Application Number:	17227610
Application Number:	16944446
Application Number:	17004938
Application Number:	16952404
Application Number:	17085843
Application Number:	17085855
Application Number:	17182546
Application Number:	17151820
Application Number:	17136302
Application Number:	17242642
Application Number:	17165122
Application Number:	17391351
Application Number:	17487543
Application Number:	17487672
Application Number:	17516905
Application Number:	17537594
Application Number:	17409977
Application Number:	17461079
Application Number:	17392345
Application Number:	17507878
Application Number:	17748598
Application Number:	15070111

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SOPHIE BOLTSIGNATURE:/Sophie Bolt/

DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023
Total Attachments: 25	
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page1.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page2.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page3.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page4.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page5.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page6.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page7.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page8.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page9.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page10.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page11.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page12.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page13.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page14.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page15.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page16.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page17.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page18.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page19.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page20.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page21.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page22.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page23.tif
	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page24.tif
source=13. Petmate - 1L Release of Se	curity Interest in Patents [COVER SHEET]#page25.tif

RECORDATION FO	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BANK OF MONTREAL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  See Schedule A	Street Address: 2300 E. RANDOL MILL RD.  City: ARLINGTON  State: TX  Country: USA  Zip: 76011  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  See Schedule A
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 350
Name: Sophie Bolt Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 32 Old Slip	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365  Docket Number: sbolt@cahill.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName
9. Signature: Sophie Bolt  Obj. CN = Sophie Bolt and is soutigeabil.com C = US Copie Bolt and is soutigeabil.com C = US	October 0, 2023
Signature  Sophie Bolt  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·

PATENT

REEL: 065180 FRAME: 0965

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED PATENTS (FIRST LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED PATENTS (FIRST LIEN) (this "Release") is made as of October 6, 2023 by BANK OF MONTREAL, as the Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. ("Doskocil Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Security Agreement (defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Doskocil Grantor is a party to that certain (i) First Lien Term Loan Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2021 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Doskocil Grantor, the other Grantors (as defined therein) and the Collateral Agent and (ii) First Lien Term Loan Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2021, by Doskocil Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 57704, Frame 0414 on September 16, 2021;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Doskocil Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of Doskocil Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent received an Officer's Certificate of Astro One Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation dated as of October 6, 2023 (the "Officer's Certificate");

WHEREAS, Doskocil Grantor has transferred ownership of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Specified Patents"), to Pluto Opco (Cayman), LLC, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2023;

WHEREAS, Doskocil Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent terminate, release, relinquish and discharge fully its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of Doskocil Grantor in and to the Specified Patents, and execute a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its lien on and security interests in the Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, and without recourse to it, in reliance on the Officer's Certificate hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges fully the lien on and security interest in and to the Specified Patents granted to it under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, and assigns and re-assigns to Doskocil Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement in such Specified Patents. For the avoidance of doubt, the Collateral Agent retains, and does not hereby terminate, release, relinquish, discharge, assign or re-assign to Doskocil Grantor, its valid and continuing security interest in any rights, title or interest retained by Doskocil Grantor (including, any rights, title or interest, in, to and under and to that certain Intellectual Property License Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2023, pursuant to which Pluto Opco (Cayman), LLC granted to Doskosil Grantor a license to the Specified Patents).

Furthermore, for the avoidance of doubt, this Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Specified Patents and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged

and granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

**BANK OF MONTREAL**, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Aaron Weigel Title: Managing Director

[Petmate - Signature Page to 1L Patent Security Release]

## SCHEDULE A

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (FIRST LIEN) PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

The following patents and patent applications:

Title	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Туре
PET KENNEL	SETATS DETINU	ISSUED	14/082,407	11/18/2013	9,380,759	7/5/2016	Utility
TREAT DISPENSER	SALVES DALINO	ISSUED	13/899,042	5/21/2013	9,510,564	12/6/2016	Utility
TOY AND MODULE THEREFOR	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/211,848	3/14/2014	9,295,921	3/29/2016	Utility
Lighted Flea Comb	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/927,365	6/26/2013	9,516,861	12/13/2016	Utility
PET WATERING AND FEEDING DEVICE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/293,915	11/10/2011	9,974,279	5/22/2018	Utility
ROLLING PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/963,159	8/9/2013	10,165,758	1/1/2019	Utility
MANUAL PORTION CONTROL FEEDER	SALVES DALINN	ISSUED	13/780,368	2/28/2013	9,414,568	8/16/2016	Utility
ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/518,673	2/26/2015	D818211	5/15/2018	Design
ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/518,675	2/26/2015	D763519	8/9/2016	Design
ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/518,677	2/26/2015	D786512	5/9/2017	Design
ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/518,679	2/26/2015	D822917	7/10/2018	Design
ANIMAL COLLAR	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/519,177	3/3/2015	D788998	6/6/2017	Design
ANIMAL LEASH	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/519,179	3/3/2015	D794876	8/15/2017	Design
Litter Box	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/481,454	2/6/2014	D753886	4/12/2016	Design
THROWABLE ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/482,531	2/19/2014	D753351	4/5/2016	Design
THROWABLE ANIMAL TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/482,528	2/19/2014	D756044	5/10/2016	Design
MOLDED PRODUCT HAVING HOLLOW INTERIOR REGION	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/939,766	3/29/2018	10,919,185	2/16/2021	Utility
METHOD OF MOLDING PRODUCT HAVING HOLLOW INTERIOR REGION	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/058,618	3/2/2016	9,962,864	5/8/2018	Utility

Design	1/10/2012	D652,173	4/20/2011	29/390,110	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRD CAGE ATTACHMENT
Design	2/2/2010	D609,290	6/29/2009	29/339,385	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BALL
Design	2/9/2010	D609,761	6/29/2009	29/339,383	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BALL
Design	9/4/2012	D666,686	11/8/2011	29/405,983	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BALL THROWING AID
Design	6/21/2011	D640338	8/24/2010	29/368,475	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BALL LAUNCHER
Design	6/27/2017	D790327	12/15/2015	29/548,582	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LEASH CLIP
Utility	11/14/2017	9,814,215	3/9/2015	14/641,794	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	*JG* PET TOY WITH TELESCOPING WAND WITH METALLIC WIRE
Utility	8/15/2017	9,730,425	12/22/2014	14/578,610	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	TRANSPORT DEVICE HAVING LIQUID RESISTANCE APPARATUS
Utility	5/19/2020	10,653,106	5/19/2014	14/273,626	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	COLLAPSIBLE LITTER BOX HAVING CORRUGATIONS
Utility	5/5/2015	9,021,990	6/20/2011	13/164,058	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY AND METHOD OF MAKING A PET TOY
Utility	5/2/2017	9,635,831	1/8/2009	12/350,285	ISSUED	SALVES DALINN	PET HOUSING WITH ZIPPERED CLOSURE
Design	9/15/2015	D738681	4/25/2014	29/489,001	ISSUED	SALVE CALINO	Food Bowl Portion With Support
Design	9/15/2015	D738680	4/25/2014	29/489,000	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	Food Bowl Portion With Support
Design	9/22/2015	D739176	4/25/2014	29/488,999	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	Food Bowl Portion With Support
Design	9/15/2015	D738679	4/25/2014	29/488,998	ISSUED	SALVES DALINN	Food Bowl Portion With Support
Design	9/22/2015	D739175	4/25/2014	29/488,997	ISSUED	NITED STATES	Food Bowl Portion With Support
Utility	8/23/2016	9,421,932	2/17/2014	14/181,913	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	Partition Apparatus For Use In A Vehicle
Utility	12/8/2020	10,856,530	3/2/2016	15/058,764	ISSUED	SALVES DALINN	LEASH APPARATUS HAVING HOUSING WITH PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATING
Type	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Title

700:25	5/11/2010	D615,714	3/18/2009	29/333,964	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	GROOMING TOOL
Design	10/27/2009	D603,110	8/20/2008	29/323,155	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	GROOMING TOOL HANDLE
Design	12/25/2012	D673,335	11/8/2011	29/405,974	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FLYING PET TOY
Design	6/21/2011	D640,329	8/24/2010	29/368,477	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FLYING DISC
Utility	4/1/2008	7,350,756	7/28/2005	11/191,732	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FASTENER
Design	1/5/2010	D607,617	2/12/2009	29/332,319	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FASTENER FOR A PET COLLAR
Design	10/20/2009	D602,542	2/10/2009	29/332,189	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	ERRATIC BALL
Design	4/19/2011	D636,541	3/18/2010	29/357,901	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DIVING DUCK PET TOY
Design	7/26/2011	D642,335	4/7/2010	29/359,207	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS
Design	8/18/2009	D598,611	12/6/2007	29/298,482	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY
Design	5/8/2012	D659,296	3/29/2011	29/388,393	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET BOWL
Design	10/30/2012	D670,042	3/26/2012	29/416,669	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET BOWL
Design	11/16/2010	D627,522	5/8/2009	29/336,769	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DIFFUSER
Design	1/3/2012	D651,772	2/4/2010	29/355,300	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	COVERED LITTER BOX
Utility	6/14/2011	7,958,844	1/27/2009	12/360,412	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	CONTINUOUS FLOW PET WATERING DEVICE
Design	3/29/2011	D635,308	11/23/2009	29/350,740	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	CAT SCRATCHING POST
Design	9/10/2013	D689,654	8/13/2012	29/429,549	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BUMPER PET TOY
Design	10/27/2009	D603,106	9/2/2008	29/323,870	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BOWL
Utility	7/1/2008	7,392,763	8/3/2004	10/910,242	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRDCAGE FEEDER
Design		D601,759	1/16/2009	29/330,975	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
Design		D554,299	9/15/2006	29/266,260	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
Design		D586,957	9/15/2006	29/266,259	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
Design		D530,866	5/16/2005	29/230,071	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT
Design		D672,100	1/20/2012	29/411,408	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRD TOY
Design	3/6/2012	D655,461	11/10/2010	29/378,832	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRD TOY
Design	5/3/2011	D637,368	10/22/2010	29/377,567	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRD TOY
Design		D627,934	3/4/2010	29/356,921	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BIRD TOY

Design	5/27/2014	D705995	12/12/2012	29/439,547	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	4/28/2015	D728167	3/14/2013	29/449,229	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	2/17/2015	D722728	3/14/2013	29/449,224	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	7/26/2005	000350913	5/21/2005	000350913	ISSUED	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	BALL FETCH TOY
Design	12/18/2012	D672,931	3/29/2011	29/388,396	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	AQUARIUM TOOL HANDLE
Design	6/8/2010	D617,504	10/1/2007	29/295,543	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	AQUARIUM NET HANDLE
Design	8/2/2011	D642,745	7/22/2010	29/366,308	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	ANIMAL WATERING DEVICE
Utility	8/7/2012	8,235,762	8/13/2009	12/540,783	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKER
Design	5/31/2011	D639,000	2/4/2010	29/355,291	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER BOX
Utility		6,892,670	12/19/2003	10/739,320	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER BOX HOOD
Utility	4/4/2006	7,021,680	3/16/2004	10/801,810	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LATCH MECHANISM FOR HOODED LITTER PAN
Design	9/1/2009	D599,506	11/18/2008	29/328,075	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	HANGING BIRD TOY
Design	12/18/2012	D672,927	3/3/2011	29/386,639	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	ANIMAL ENTERTAINMENT BALL
Design	12/13/2011	D650,536	3/4/2010	29/356,926	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	Animal amusement device
Design	12/13/2011	D650,535	3/4/2010	29/356,923	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	ANIMAL AMUSEMENT DEVICE
Design	9/30/2014	D714,398	8/9/2013	29/462,912	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	AMUSEMENT TOY
Design	9/30/2014	D714,397	8/9/2013	29/462,896	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	Amusement Toy
Design	12/13/2011	D650,537	3/4/2010	29/356,928	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	AMUSEMENT DEVICE FOR ANIMALS
Design	4/19/2011	D636,542	3/18/2010	29/357,902	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	ALLIGATOR PET TOY
Utility	6/27/2006	7,066,779	7/13/2004	10/889,962	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKERS
Utility	9/2/2008	7,418,925	6/2/2005	11/143,316	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	MIRROR BIRD TOY
Design	3/1/2011	D633,392	4/19/2010	29/360,023	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LOCKING BOTTLE PREFORM
Design	10/12/2010	D625,473	3/26/2010	29/358,408	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	GROOMING TOOL
Design	10/12/2010	D625,472	3/26/2010	29/358,392	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	GROOMING TOOL
Type	Issue Date	Patent #	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Title

DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)	BALL WITH VARIABLE WIDTH WELT	WATER OR FOOD DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	Waste Collector	VEHICLE PET BARRIER	VEHICLE PET BARRIER	VEHICLE PET BARRIER	VEHICLE PET BARRIER	VARIABLE WELT BALL	PET FEEDER WITH INSERTABLE RAMP	PET FEEDER BOTTLE	REVERSE WELT BALL	РЕТ ТОУ	PET CARRIER	Title
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	SALVE DALINO	Astuno
ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	Status
000608179	000608179	000608179	000608179	001315212	29/393,818	12/874,980	29/449,227	29/449,230	29/449,228	29/449,226	000420898	12/624,498	29/355,298	29/429,548	29/401,541	29/469,144	Application #
10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	10/13/2006	2/18/2012	6/9/2011	9/2/2010	3/14/2013	3/14/2013	3/14/2013	3/14/2013	10/20/2005	11/24/2009	2/4/2010	8/13/2012	9/13/2011	10/8/2013	Filing Date
000608179- 0004	000608179- 0003	000608179- 0002	000608179- 0001	001315212- 0001/0002	D655,053	8,544,906	D722,550	D722,943	D722,942	D722,549	000420898	8,336,493	D-637,769	D705,876	D673,740	D715500	Patent#
6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	6/19/2007	3/29/2012	2/28/2012	10/1/2013	2/17/2015	2/24/2015	2/24/2015	2/17/2015	12/27/2005	12/25/2012	5/10/2011	5/27/2014	1/1/2013	10/14/2014	Issue Date
Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Utility	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Utility	Design	Design	Design	Design	Type

Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0013	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0012	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0011	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0010	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0009	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0008	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0007	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0006	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Design	6/19/2007	000608179- 0005	10/13/2006	000608179	ISSUED	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS)
Type	Issue Date	Patent #	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Tatle

Design	7/31/2018	D824604	3/15/2016	29/558,063	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET LEASH DEVICE
Design	5/15/2018	D818204	3/10/2016	29/557,608	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	6/23/2015	D732,753	5/2/2014	29/489,783	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Design	2/2/2016	D748,870	5/19/2015	29/527,404	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Utility	8/16/2016	9,414,572	5/2/2014	14/268,403	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Utility	8/16/2016	9,414,571	9/4/2013	14/018,138	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RETRACTABLE LEASH
Design	4/10/2018	D815370	3/8/2016	29/557,302	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	4/2/2019	D844908	3/8/2016	29/557,295	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/13/2018	D812822	3/8/2016	29/557,309	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	1/9/2018	D807591	2/29/2016	29/556,189	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	1/9/2018	D807590	2/29/2016	29/556,177	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	1/29/2019	D839491	3/3/2016	29/556,827	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LATCH
Design	10/31/2017	D801165	2/22/2016	29/555,415	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	NUT
Design	1/9/2018	D807595	3/15/2016	29/558,060	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY MARINATOR
Design	4/17/2018	D815782	3/9/2016	29/557,482	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER SCOOP
Design	11/6/2018	D833090	12/13/2017	29/629,489	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER SCOOP
Design	6/13/2017	D789148	3/11/2016	29/557,751	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	WATER BOTTLE SYSTEM
Design	3/30/2018	D813472	3/10/2016	29/557,596	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (Grrreat Choice)
Design	3/21/2017	D782133	2/25/2016	29/555,840	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (Litter Box Low Rim)
Design	3/28/2017	D782756	2/25/2016	29/555,831	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN SYSTEM (Open Litter Pan Sifter Stack)
Design	3/28/2017	D782754	2/22/2016	29/555,419	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox HighBackBottomPan)
Design	3/28/2017	D782755	2/22/2016	29/555,420	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox TopHoodedPan)
Design	1/23/2018	D808597	2/22/2016	29/555,426	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox PremiumDoorFlipTop)
Type	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Title

Title	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Type
LITTER CONTAINER (LitterBox BasicDoorNoFlipTop)	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/558,959	3/23/2016	D783909	4/11/2017	Design
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,983	8/2/2016	D811020	2/20/2018	Design
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,981	8/2/2016	D825116	8/7/2018	Design
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,984	8/2/2016	D808596	1/23/2018	Design
BAFFLE FOR AN ANIMAL FEEDING DEVICE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/656,597	7/21/2017	10,609,899	4/7/2020	Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,993	8/2/2016	D810365	2/13/2018	Design
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,985	8/2/2016	D808089	1/16/2018	Design
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/572,986	8/2/2016	D810364	2/13/2018	Design
ANIMAL ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	10/642,404	8/15/2003	6,883,463	4/26/2005	Utility
PET ENCLOSURE WITH DUAL AXES SWIVEL CONNECTOR	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/252,735	8/31/2016	10,993,411	5/4/2021	Utility
PET DOOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/636,867	6/29/2017	11,297,794	4/12/2022	Utility
PET DOOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	13/913,625	6/10/2013	10,716,284	7/21/2020	Utility
CONNECTOR FOR AN ANIMAL FENCE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/616,518	2/6/2015	9,434,338	9/6/2016	Utility
COLLAPSIBLE ANIMAL ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/691,836	4/21/2015	9,706,749	7/18/2017	Utility
DOOR FOR A PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/716,025	5/19/2015	10,085,416	10/2/2018	Utility
DOOR CLOSING MECHANISM	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/700,900	4/30/2015	9,399,886	7/26/2016	Utility
ANIMAL ENCLOSURE TRAY LOCK	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/701,068	4/30/2015	9,258,978	2/16/2016	Utility
ANIMAL ENCLOSURE TRAY LOCK	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	14/992,473	1/11/2016	9,635,832	5/2/2017	Utility
LATCHING MECHANISM FOR PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/085,254	3/30/2016	11,000,009	5/11/2021	Utility
METAL BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	15/660,414	7/26/2017	10,306,951	6/4/2019	Utility
BUCKLE	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	29/576,614	9/6/2016	D814968	4/10/2018	Design

Utility	, , , , , , , ,						
	7/2/2013	8,474,410	2/11/2008	12/029,409	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	RESILIENT ANIMAL THROW- TOY WITH BUOYANT INTERIOR MEMBER
) Utility	4/1/2014	8,683,958	8/10/2012	13/572,366	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	REVERSE WELT BALL
) Design	9/3/2019	D858908	7/21/2017	29/611,449	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
. Utility	3/2/2021	10,932,447	10/31/2017	15/798,755	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	ANIMAL TOY
9 Design	5/14/2019	D848682	7/21/2017	29/611,456	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
9 Design	5/14/2019	D848684	7/21/2017	29/611,469	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
9 Design	5/14/2019	D848683	7/21/2017	29/611,463	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
.8 Design	11/27/2018	D834766	9/15/2017	29/617,686	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FEEDER ACCESSORY
9 Design	4/16/2019	D846207	7/20/2017	29/611,317	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN
.9 Design	11/19/2019	D867689	7/20/2017	29/611,307	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN
) Design	2/4/2020	D874750	1/7/2019	29/675,936	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN
) Design	2/4/2020	D874749	1/7/2019	29/675,935	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER PAN
8 Design	8/28/2018	D827213	7/19/2017	29/611,120	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET FOUNTAIN
) Design	2/4/2019	178989	1/4/2018	178989	ISSUED	CANADA	PET FOUNTAIN
9 Design	2/12/2019	D840612	3/20/2017	29/597,760	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	TRAINING TOOL (Lure Stick)
.9 Design	12/31/2019	D871685	3/20/2017	29/597,753	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	TRAINING TOOL (Shake and Break)
0 Design	4/14/2020	D881481	3/20/2017	29/597,773	ISSUED	SALVE CALINO	PET TOY
8 Design	2/27/2018	D811667	3/16/2017	29/597,357	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER SCOOP
0 Utility	3/24/2020	10,595,505	3/20/2017	15/463,865	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	BOWL ASSEMBLY
9 Design	8/13/2019	D856089	3/2/2017	29/595,810	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD JAR
.9 Design	12/17/2019	D870398	6/26/2019	29/696,266	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET FEEDER
.9 Design	12/17/2019	D870397	3/21/2017	29/597,860	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET FEEDER
8 Design	6/19/2018	D821042	3/2/2017	29/595,807	ISSUED	STATES DATINU	LITTER PAN
3 Design	4/3/2018	D814714	10/26/2016	29/582,259	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD DISPENSER
3 Design	3/6/2018	D811933	11/4/2016	29/583,366	ISSUED	SALVES GALINO	BUCKLE
8 Design	4/10/2018	D814969	9/6/2016	29/576,616	ISSUED	SETATS DETINU	BUCKLE

Design	11/13/2020	189334	8/16/2019	189334	ISSUED	CANADA	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	6/9/2020	D886540	1/22/2019	29/677,593	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	12/21/2020	188,765	7/18/2019	188765	ISSUED	CANADA	FOOD CONTAINER
Utility	9/15/2020	10,772,288	6/14/2018	16/009,036	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER CAR SEAT
Utility	12/13/2016	9,517,791	7/20/2015	14/803,317	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DETACHABLE ASSEMBLY
Design	7/14/2015	D734570	8/9/2013	29/463,133	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET RAMP
Design	12/30/2014	D720504	7/31/2013	29/463,111	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET COT
Utility	4/28/2009	7,523,516	2/29/2008	12/074,004	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	EXTENDED WATER ESCAPE RAMP DEVICE FOR ANIMALS
Design	4/27/2021	D917799	1/14/2019	29/676,687	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Utility	1/10/2023	11,547,085	12/16/2019	16/715,875	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET FOOD CONTAINER
Design	2/9/2021	D910247	12/24/2018	29/674,707	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	7/28/2020	D891713	12/18/2018	29/673,848	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	12/8/2020	D904699	3/19/2019	29/684,137	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	2/3/2021	189,860	9/16/2019	189860	ISSUED	CANADA	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	12/29/2020	D906105	12/24/2018	29/674,706	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET ACCESSORY CAP
Design	12/24/2019	D870986	3/20/2018	29/641,156	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	10/22/2019	D864496	2/28/2018	29/638,656	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET LEASH
Design	8/18/2020	D893816	3/13/2018	29/640,274	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	12/3/2019	D869105	2/28/2018	29/638,667	ISSUED	SALVES GALINO	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	8/13/2019	D856611	3/20/2018	29/641,130	ISSUED	SALVES DALIND	PET TOY THROWER
Design	6/2/2020	D886397	3/15/2018	29/640,555	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	12/8/2020	D904700	5/22/2020	29/735,611	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	2/18/2020	D876032	3/7/2018	29/639,569	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	2/2/2021	D909690	3/20/2018	29/641,116	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY ACCESSORY
Design	5/5/2020	D883588	3/20/2018	29/641,189	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER SCOOP
Design	2/4/2020	D874747	11/15/2017	29/626,188	ISSUED	Salva dalinn	PET TOY
Design	5/28/2019	D850020	10/3/2017	29/619,976	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET FOUNTAIN
Design	5/28/2019	D850019	10/3/2017	29/619,972	ISSUED	SALVES DALINO	PET FOUNTAIN
Type	Issue Date	Patent #	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Title

Design	9/7/2021	D930281	6/21/2019	29/695,833	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DOG CHEW TOY
Design	6/8/2021	D922003	10/16/2018	29/666,843	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	TOY FOR PETS
Design	8/9/2022	D960465	7/31/2020	29/744,834	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTERPAN
Design	5/24/2022	D952965	2/25/2020	29/725,375	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	1/11/2022	D940970	2/25/2020	29/725,455	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	LITTER DEVICE
Design	12/21/2021	D939155	2/25/2020	29/725,468	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Utility	5/30/2021	11,659,815	9/30/2020	17/038,966	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Utility	6/20/2023	11,678,642	1/5/2021	17/141,502	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	8/31/2021	D929676	1/31/2020	29/722,684	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	12/14/2021	D938664	2/24/2020	29/725,236	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	11/30/2021	197642	8/12/2020	197642	ISSUED	CANADA	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	6/7/2022	D954356	2/25/2020	29/725,446	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Design	6/14/2022	D955071	2/21/2020	29/725,099	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	SOLID WASTE TOOL
Design	9/7/2021	D930289	12/31/2019	29/719,069	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	9/7/2021	D930288	12/31/2019	29/719,059	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design	9/28/2021	D932116	5/5/2021	29/782,207	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PETTOY
Design	5/31/2022	D953664	2/21/2020	29/725,098	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	3/9/2022	197643	8/12/2020	197643	ISSUED	CANADA	PET TOY
Design	2/7/2023	D977755	2/3/2020	29/722,876	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design	8/31/2021	D929675	1/31/2020	29/722,610	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Utility	11/15/2022	11,497,192	9/22/2020	17/028,053	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Design	2/1/2022	D942702	11/21/2019	29/714,217	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DOGHOUSE
Design	12/28/2021	D939790	4/13/2021	29/778,409	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	DOGHOUSE
Utility	5/11/2021	11,000,016	1/17/2019	16/250,406	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING
Utility	5/17/2022	11,330,796	3/16/2020	16/819,621	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Design	6/16/2020	D887225	2/26/2019	29/681,466	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	11/13/2020	189335	8/16/2019	189335	ISSUED	CANADA	FOOD CONTAINER
Design	6/16/2020	D887224	2/26/2019	29/681,462	ISSUED	UNITED STATES	FOOD CONTAINER
Type	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Asparec 3	Title

LOW PROFILE SLOW FEEDER	PET FEEDER (STAINLESS GRAVITY)	PET FOUNTAIN	PET FOUNTAIN	ANIMAL HARNESS	PET TRAINING DEVICE (Lure Stick)	PET TRAINING DEVICE (Shake and Break)	METAL BUCKLE	BAFFLE FOR AN ANIMAL FEEDING DEVICE	ANIMAL FOOD DISPENSER	GLOW IN THE DARK ANIMAL COLLAR	GLOW IN THE DARK LEASH	RETRACTABLE LEASH	PET TOY	PET TOY	PET TOY	PET TOY	PET CHEW	PET TOY	CHEW TOY	Title
R UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	(e UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	L UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	WIPO	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	CANADA	CANADA	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	NAT PHASE	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	Status
62/686,342	62/639,689	62/567,483	004666196-0001	62/473,798	62/473,709	62/473,642	62/369,673	62/368,492	62/372,426	62/296,365	62/267,319	PCT/US2013/058132	008686588	008686554	206361	206365	29/771,286	29/756,834	14/642,392	Application #
6/18/2018	3/7/2018	10/3/2017	1/15/2018	3/20/2017	3/20/2017	3/20/2017	8/1/2016	7/29/2016	8/9/2016	2/17/2016	12/15/2015	9/5/2013	9/16/2021	9/16/2021	9/7/2021	9/7/2021	2/22/2021	10/30/2020	3/9/2015	Filing Date
													008686588-	008686554- 0001/0006	206361	206365	D968040	D972793	9,585,368	Patent#
													9/16/2021	9/16/2021	7/28/2023	7/28/2023	10/25/2022	12/13/2022	3/7/2017	Issue Date
Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Design	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Utility	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Design	Utility	Type

Provisional			1/31/2020	62/968,247	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			2/21/2020	62/979,791	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			2/25/2020	62/981,237	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CARRIER
Provisional			5/18/2007	60/938,791	PENDING	UNITED STATES	Portable Outdoor Water/Food Bowl & Pet Restraint
Design			8/17/2020	008121875	PENDING	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	PETTOY
Design			8/14/2020	008111512- 0001/0002/0003	PENDING	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	PET TOY
Design			11/18/2019	29/713,685	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Provisional			11/11/2019	62/933,728	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Provisional			11/21/2019	62/938,719	PENDING	UNITED STATES	DOGHOUSE
Provisional			8/27/2019	62/892,289	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET CRATE COVER
Provisional			7/31/2019	62/881,215	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PREMIUM HOODED LITTERPAN DOOR FEATURE
Utility			2/28/2019	16/288,393	PENDING	UNITED STATES	EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING
Provisional			3/19/2019	62/820,557	PENDING	UNITED STATES	TRAINING LEASH (Brandon McMillan)
Provisional			3/19/2019	62/820,491	PENDING	UNITED STATES	TRAINING COLLAR (Brandon McMillan)
Provisional			7/2/2019	62/869,792	PENDING	UNITED STATES	FEEDER
Provisional			3/14/2019	62/818,244	PENDING	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОҮ
Provisional			12/24/2018	62/784,569	PENDING	Salva dalinn	PET FOOD CONTAINER
Provisional			1/28/2019	62/797,676	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET BALL CHASE SYSTEM
Type	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Country	Title

Design			9/16/2021	202130614997.0	PENDING	CHINA	PET TOY
Design			9/7/2021	206362	PENDING	CANADA	РЕТ ТОУ
Provisional			2/26/2021	63/154,206	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design			2/26/2021	29/772,060	PENDING	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОУ
Design			9/16/2021	008686646- 0001/008686646- 0004	PENDING	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	РЕТ ТОУ
Design			9/16/2021	202130614018.1	PENDING	CHINA	PET TOY
Provisional			10/30/2020	63/107,578	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PETTOY
Design				29/676,249	PENDING	UNITED STATES	DOG CHEW TOY
Provisional			4/28/2020	63/016,383	PENDING	UNITED STATES	TOP ENTRY SINGLE DOOR KENNEL
Provisional			4/28/2020	63/016,393	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PREMIUM KENNEL
Provisional			2/25/2020	62/981,294	PENDING	UNITED STATES	MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME
Utility			7/27/2022	21761151.6	PENDING	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME
Utility			7/20/2022	3,169,114	PENDING	CANADA	MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME
Provisional			2/24/2020	62/980,611	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional			2/25/2020	62/981,174	PENDING	UNITED STATES	ODOR REDUCING DEVICE
Provisional			1/31/2020	62/968,514	PENDING	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОҮ
Type	Issue Date	Patent#	Filing Date	Application #	Status	Autumo	Title

Design		3/22/2021	29/775,206	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PETTOY
Design		5/31/2023	29/893,603	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		5/31/2023	29/893,601	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		3/22/2021	29/775,149	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		9/18/2021	202130624752.6	PENDING	CHINA	PET TOY
Design		9/7/2021	206359	PENDING	CANADA	PET TOY
Provisional		3/22/2021	63/164,193	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		3/22/2021	29/775,201	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		3/23/2021	29/775,417	PENDING	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОҮ
Provisional		3/23/2021	63/164,689	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		3/23/2021	29/775,396	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Provisional		3/23/2021	63/164,710	PENDING	UNITED STATES	РЕТ ТОҮ
Design		3/23/2021	29/775,400	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		9/18/2021	202130625289.7	PENDING	CHINA	PET TOY
Provisional		2/26/2021	63/154,213	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		2/26/2021	29/772,072	PENDING	UNITED STATES	PET TOY
Design		9/16/2021	9	PENDING	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	PETTOY
Two	Date	Filing Date Patent II	Application #	States	Attendo	Title

Title	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date Patent	# Issue Date	Type
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/775,410	3/23/2021		Design
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/164,606	3/23/2021		Provisional
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/164,021	3/22/2021		Provisional
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/164,222	3/22/2021		Provisional
FOOD CONTAINER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/784,600	5/20/2021		Design
FOOD CONTAINER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/190,936	5/20/2021		Provisional
PET KENNEL	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/805,225	8/25/2021		Design
LITTER PAN	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,525	3/21/2022		Design
DOG CHEW TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/729,193	3/24/2020		Design
DOG CHEW TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/737,005	6/4/2020		Design
WATERER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/829,446	3/4/2022		Design
FEEDER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,543	3/21/2022		Design
WATER DISPENSER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/316,738	3/4/2022		Provisional
WATER DISPENSER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/109,662	2/14/2023		Utility
FEEDER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/322,033	3/21/2022		Provisional
FEEDER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/104,163	1/31/2023		Utility
РЕТ СНЕЖ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,699	3/22/2022		Design
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,685	3/22/2022		Design

Title	Addition	Status	Application	Filling Dates Pa	**************************************	Twom
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,700			Design
РЕТ ТОУ	SALVE DELINO	PENDING	29/831,701	3/22/2022		Design
РЕТ ТОҮ	SALVE DALINN	PENDING	29/831,655	3/22/2022		Design
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,536	3/21/2022		Design
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/322,073	3/21/2022		Provisional
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/124,162	3/21/2023		Utility
РЕТ ТОҮ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,532	3/21/2022		Design
РЕТ ТОҮ	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,703	3/22/2022		Design
PET CARRIER	STATES DATINU	PENDING	63/322,564	3/22/2022		Provisional
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/124,422	3/21/2023		Utility
PET CARRIER	WIPO	PENDING	PCT/US2023/15853	3/22/2023		Utility
PET KENNEL	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/831,706	3/22/2022		Design
PREY TOY FOR PETS	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/353,329	6/17/2022		Provisional
REVERSIBLE LID	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/124,356	3/21/2023		Utility
PET TOY AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	NITED STATES	PENDING	63/453,637	3/21/2023		Provisional
FOLDABLE PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/124,368	3/21/2023		Utility
GYROSCOPIC PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/124,375	3/21/2023		Utility
FOLDING CAGE	UNITED STATES	PENDING	18/124,398	3/21/2023		Utility

Fate	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Type
INFLATABLE BALL	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/453,661	3/21/2023			Provisional
INFLATABLE BALL	NITED STATES	PENDING	18/203,996	5/31/2023			Utility
REVERSIBLE LID	UNITED STATES	PENDING	29/887,486	3/21/2023			Design
PETTOY	SALVE CALINO	PENDING	29/887,488	3/21/2023			Design
NESTABLE WATERER AND GRAVITY FEEDER	UNITED STATES	PENDING	63/521,080	6/14/2023			Provisional
DRINKING APPARATUS FOR PETS	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2016/024660	3/29/2016			Utility
RETRACTABLE LEASH	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2014/043318	6/20/2014			Utility
RETRACTABLE LEASH	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2014/057134	9/24/2014			Utility
RETRACTABLE LEASH	OdIM	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2016/031315	5/6/2016			Utility
RETRACTABLE PET LEASH ASSEMBLY	CHINA	PUBLISHED	201710413977.X	6/5/2017			Utility
LATCHING MECHANISM FOR PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/227,464	4/12/2021			Utility
LEASH WITH COLLAPSIBLE POCKETS	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2016/054925	9/30/2016			Utility
PET FOOD CONTAINER	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	PUBLISHED	19217972.9	12/19/2019			Utility
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/227,610	4/12/2021			Utility
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2020/013465	1/14/2020			Utility
DOOR CONNECTOR FOR A LITTER CONTAINER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	16/944,446	7/31/2020			Utility
ANIMAL KENNEL COVER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/004,938	8/27/2020			Utility
PET ENCLOSURE	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	16/952,404	11/19/2020			Utility

Tale	Country	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Type
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/085,843	10/30/2020			Utility
PET TOY	OdIM	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2021/16170	2/2/2021			Utility
PET TOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/085,855	10/30/2020			Utility
ODOR REDUCING DEVICE	Salves dalinn	PUBLISHED	17/182,546	2/23/2021			Utility
PET TOY	SALVES DALINO	PUBLISHED	17/151,820	1/19/2021			Utility
MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	CHINA	PUBLISHED	202180016454.6	8/24/2022			Utility
MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/136,302	12/29/2020			Utility
MODIFIED PEANUT BUTTER COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2021/16367	2/3/2021			Utility
PET KENNEL AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/242,642	4/28/2021			Utility
PET CARRIER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/165,122	2/2/2021			Utility
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/391,351	8/2/2021			Utility
РЕТТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/487,543	9/28/2021			Utility
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/487,672	9/28/2021			Utility
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/516,905	11/2/2021			Utility
РЕТТОУ	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2022/21455	3/23/2022			Utility
РЕТТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/537,594	11/30/2021			Utility
PETTOY	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/409,977	8/24/2021			Utility

Title	Country	Status	Application#	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Type
РЕТТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/461,079	8/30/2021			Utility
PETTOY	NITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/392,345	8/3/2021			Utility
РЕТ ТОУ	WIPO	PUBLISHED	PCT/US2022/21367	3/22/2022			Utility
РЕТ ТОУ	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/507,878	10/22/2021			Utility
FOOD CONTAINER	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	17/748,598	5/19/2022			Utility
IMPROVED PET DOOR ENCLOSURE SYSTEM	CANADA		2740464	5/17/2011	CA 2740464		Utility
*JG* PET TOY INFUSING DEVICE	UNITED STATES		15/070,111	3/15/2016	9,943,068	4/17/2018	Utility
RETRACTABLE LEASH	CANADA		2984909	11/2/2017			Utility

**RECORDED: 10/09/2023**